






AGENDA 
MANCHESTER WATERWAY 

MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT (MSBU) 
 

ADVISORY BOARD REGULAR MEETING 
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2025 

 
10:00 a.m., Centennial Park Recreation Center 
1120 Centennial Blvd, Port Charlotte, Florida 

 
 
BOARD MEMBERS:  Kevin Peregoy, Chair 
  Dennis Peck, Vice-Chair 
  Lamont Whims 
                          
COUNTY STAFF:      Erica Hayes, Community Liaison 
 
PURPOSE:  Regular Meeting 

 
1. Call to Order / Roll Call 

2. Changes to the Agenda / Motion to Approve Changes 

3. Citizen Input on Agenda Items (3-Minute Limit) 

4. Election of Officers 

5. Approval of Minutes: August 28, 2025 

6. Unfinished Business 

a. Update: Manchester Waterway Interior Dredge Project 

b. Bathymetric Survey: Marine Markers 

7. New Business 

a. Financial Reports  

8. Citizen Input on MSBU Items (3-Minute Limit) 

9. Advisory Board Open Discussion 

10. Annual Sunshine Law, Public Records Law, and Robert’s Rules of Order 

11. Meeting Schedule / Items for Next Agenda 

12. Motion to Adjourn 



Actual
Adopted 
Budget YTD Actual Encumbered Balance

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2025 FY2025
Beginning Balance $991,903 $931,546 $1,230,534

Revenues
    Assessments & Earnings 263,452            199,888            241,928            
    Grant & Subsidy Revenue -                    -                    -                    
    Loans & Borrowing -                    -                    -                    
Total Revenue $263,452 $199,888 $241,928

Expenditures
    Contract Services -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
        Survey 9,754                20,750              1,761                -                    18,989              
        Navigational Trimming -                    50,000              2,850                -                    47,150              
    Public Works Services 7,845                9,227                10,662              -                    (1,435)               
    Internal Charges 939                   1,424                1,424                -                    -                    
    Purchased Services 1,937                3,921                3,766                -                    155                   
    Materials and Supplies -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
    Capital Outlay -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
    Debt Services -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

Project Costs
    Manchester WW Maint Dredging 4,346                830,713            -                    99,300              731,413            

Total Expenditures $24,821 $916,035 $20,463 $99,300 $796,272

Reserves (Ending Fund Balance) $1,230,534 $215,399 $1,451,999
Reserve % 98.0% 19.0% 98.6%

Date Prepared: 10/23/2025

Manchester Waterway MSBU
Fund Financial Report

Oct. 1, 2024 - Sept. 30, 2025
Unaudited as of 9.30.25



Monthly Funding Report

WO
Number

WO
Description Location

Date
Worked

Materials
Cost

Labor
Hours

Labor
Cost

Equip.
Cost

Contractor
Cost

Work
Accomp

Total
CostProject

START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 1 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Supervisor

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 03/19/2025 2.50 216.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 216.03

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 03/21/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 03/27/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 03/31/2025 1.50 129.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.62

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 04/01/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 04/08/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 04/09/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 04/11/2025 0.75 64.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.81

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 04/15/2025 2.00 172.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 172.82

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 05/05/2025 2.00 172.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 172.82

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 05/06/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 05/08/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 05/09/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 05/23/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 05/28/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 05/29/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 07/29/2025 1.50 129.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.62

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/01/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/04/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

95885 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/15/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

Work Order 95885 Total Manchester-Ackerman MSBU 16.75 1,447.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,447.42

113633 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 06/30/2025 0.08 7.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.20

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM
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START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 2 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Supervisor

113633 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 07/30/2025 0.13 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80

113633 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/04/2025 0.08 7.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.20

113633 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/05/2025 0.04 3.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.60

113633 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/06/2025 0.13 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80

Work Order 113633 Total All Waterway MSBUs with a Budget 0.46 39.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.61

117685 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 07/24/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

117685 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 07/25/2025 1.50 129.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.62

117685 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 07/28/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

117685 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/11/2025 0.13 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80

117685 Vernon, Joanne   Contract Management - Waterways 08/13/2025 0.13 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80

Work Order 117685 Total 3.25 280.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280.83

Contract Management - Waterways Total 20.46 1,767.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,767.86

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/01/2024 1.75 129.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.33

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/06/2024 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/07/2024 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/16/2024 1.50 110.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.85

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/17/2024 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/21/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/22/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM
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START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 3 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Supervisor

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/28/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/30/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 10/31/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 11/05/2024 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 11/07/2024 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 11/12/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 11/13/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 11/18/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 11/21/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 12/02/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 12/03/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 12/05/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 12/17/2024 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/06/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/10/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/14/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/16/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/27/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/30/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM
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START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 4 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Supervisor

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/31/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/03/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/06/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/13/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/18/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/20/2025 2.75 203.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.23

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/24/2025 1.50 110.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.85

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/26/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/03/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/04/2025 1.75 129.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.33

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/06/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/10/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/11/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/12/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/13/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 04/17/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 05/23/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 06/05/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 06/17/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM
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START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 5 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Supervisor

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 06/19/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 06/23/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/07/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/08/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/10/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/15/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/21/2025 1.58 117.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.01

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/23/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/24/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/28/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/29/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 07/30/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/04/2025 0.88 64.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.66

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/06/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/11/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/12/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/14/2025 1.11 82.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.11

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/18/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/20/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM



Monthly Funding Report

WO
Number

WO
Description Location

Date
Worked

Materials
Cost

Labor
Hours

Labor
Cost

Equip.
Cost

Contractor
Cost

Work
Accomp

Total
CostProject

START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 6 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Supervisor

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/25/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/27/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/28/2025 2.00 147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.80

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/02/2025 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/04/2025 0.59 43.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.47

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/08/2025 3.25 240.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.18

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/09/2025 0.68 49.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.99

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/11/2025 0.59 43.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.47

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/16/2025 0.53 39.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.26

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/18/2025 0.59 43.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.47

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/23/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/25/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/29/2025 0.17 12.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.32

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 09/30/2025 0.53 39.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.12

Administrative Time Total 61.99 4,580.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,581.05

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/20/2025 3.00 221.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.70

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 08/28/2025 3.00 221.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.70

MSBU Meeting Total 6.00 443.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 443.40

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/06/2025 1.50 129.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.62

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM
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START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 7 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Supervisor

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 01/08/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/10/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 02/20/2025 4.50 388.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 388.85

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/13/2025 16.00 2,594.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,594.88

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/24/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

72673 McDonald, 
Karlene

  MSBU Administrative Work 03/25/2025 2.00 172.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 172.82

Work Order 72673 Total 93.49 8,440.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.50 8,440.23

MSBU Administrative Work Total 93.49 8,440.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.50 8,440.23

2864 Vernon, Joanne   Project Management 06/17/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

2864 Vernon, Joanne   Project Management 06/18/2025 1.50 129.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.62

2864 Vernon, Joanne   Project Management 06/24/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

Work Order 2864 Total Manchester WW Dredge 2.25 194.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.43

cmd2204 - Manchester WW Dredge 

Project Management Total 2.25 194.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.43

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit Total 116.20 10,402.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,402.52

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM
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START 
DATE: END DATE: Page 8 of 810/01/2024 09/30/2025

Supervisor

Grand totals for all MSBUs reported 116.20 10,402.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,402.52

11/4/2025 9:46:47 PM



Estimated ERU's and Cost per ERU
Vacant and Occupied FY2026 FY2027

Estimated ERU's 1,946.400               1,946.400               

Cost per ERU 100.00$                  100.00$                  

Current FY25 Rate 100.00$                  

Current Maximum Rate 205.13$                  

Adopted 
Budget

Approved 
Budget

FY2026 FY2027
Beginning Balance 1,345,101$             599,545$                

Revenues
    Assessments & Earnings

       Assessments 194,640                  194,640                  

       Interest 4,708                      2,099                      

       GDC Recovery (Interfund Trf-Capital Projects) 10,562                    10,562                    

       Less 5% Reserve - FS 129.01(2)b (9,968)                     (9,837)                     

    Grant & Subsidy Revenue
    Loans & Borrowing

Total Revenue 199,942$                197,464$                

Expenditures
    Contract Services

       Other Contractual Srvs -                          -                          

       Drainage -                          -                          

    Contract Services; other

        Survey 30,000                    30,000                    

        Navigational Trimming 50,000                    50,000                    

Manchester Waterway MSBU
2 Year Budget

FY2026 & FY2027

Page 1 of 2



Adopted 
Budget

Approved 
Budget

FY2026 FY2027
    Public Works Services

       Equip Repl Charges-PubWrks 416                         416                         

       Operating Exp-PubWrks 14,929                    14,929                    

    Internal Charges

       Central/Indirect Srvs 632                         664                         

    Purchased Services

       Postage -                          -                          

       Advertising-Legal -                          -                          

       Collection Fee-Tax Collector 3,893                      3,893                      

    Materials and Supplies

    Capital Outlay

    Debt Services

       Principal -                          -                          

       Interest -                          -                          

       Other Debt Service Costs -                          -                          

Project Costs
    Manchester WW Maint Dredging

       Engineering 145,326                  -                          

       Dredging 685,647                  -                          

       Labor 14,655                    -                          

Total Expenditures 945,498                  99,902                    

Reserves (Ending Fund Balance) 599,545$                697,107$                

Reserve % 38.8% 87.5%

Version Date 9/23/2025

Page 2 of 2



Budget Report

Activity Description: All Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Budget Year: 2026

Budget Details
Activity Description Work Quantity Unit of Measure Labor Cost Materials Cost Equipment Cost Contractor Cost Total

MSBU Administrative Work 100 HOURS $7,897.00  $416.00 $8,313.00

Project Management 75 LABOR $7,031.75   $7,031.75

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit Total $14,928.75  $416.00 $15,344.75

3/7/2025 8:25:23 AMPage 8 of 13



Budget Report

Activity Description: All Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit

Budget Year: 2027

Budget Details
Activity Description Work Quantity Unit of Measure Labor Cost Materials Cost Equipment Cost Contractor Cost Total

MSBU Administrative Work 100 HOURS $7,897.00  $416.00 $8,313.00

Project Management 75 LABOR $7,031.75   $7,031.75

Manchester Waterway Benefit Unit Total $14,928.75  $416.00 $15,344.75

3/10/2025 10:19:04 AMPage 8 of 13



Capital Maintenance Schedule
Public Works ‐ MSBU/TU Dredging
2026‐2027

Costs (in thousands)

 Project Title 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 TOTAL

Alligator Creek ‐ Entrance Channel 2,306           71                54                37                19                9                  2,496          
Buena Vista/Edgewater North WW Maintenance Dredging 110              ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               110             
Don Pedro/Knight Island Renourishment FY20 257              ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               257             
Don Pedro/Knight Island Renourishment FY27 ‐               263              3,164           284              251              261              4,223          
Gulf Cove WW Dredging 167              ‐               4,132           150              128              105              4,683          
Harbour Heights WW Maintenance Dredging ‐               ‐               1,418           ‐               ‐               ‐               1,418          
Manasota Key Beach Reourishment FY20 430              ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               430             
Manasota Key Beach Renourishment FY27 ‐               368              4,001           308              320              333              5,330          
Manchester Waterway Maintenance Dredging 846              ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               846             
Northwest Port Charlotte Exterior Dredging 1,290           ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               1,290          
Pirate Harbor Maintenance Dredging FY23 513              13                10                7                  3                  1                  547             
South Gulf Cove WW Maintenance Dredging 1,817           ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               ‐               1,817          
Stump Pass Maintenance Dredging FY26 766              44                45                ‐               ‐               ‐               855             
Stump Pass Maintenance Dredging FY29 ‐               ‐               95                4,436           47                48                4,626          

TOTAL 8,501 758 12,918 5,223 769 757 28,927

Adopted CIP 9/23/25 Charlotte County
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